
RESOLUTION 2004- zs 

WHEREAS the Local Law Enforcement Trust Fund received additional grant 

monies from the State of Florida, Bureau of Justice Assistance to Nassau County for the 

Local Law Enforcement Block Grant. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2003/2004 budget year for 

the Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 8th day of 

____ __:; 2004 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statues 

Chapter 129.06(2)(d) is adopted: 

REVENUE 
16038521-331209 

16038521-381130 

APPROPRIATION 
16038521-551000 
16038582-591910 

Dept of Justice Grant 
DOJ 2003-LB-BX-1036 
Transfer In- Law Enforcement 

Office Supplies 
Transfer To Sheriff 

$ 

$ 

$ 
$ 

73,752.00 

8,195.00 

31,560.00 
50,388.00 

ADOPTED this __ S_th ___ day of ___ M_a_rc_h __ ___,. 2004. 


