WHEREAS the Local Law Enforcement Trust Fund received additional grant monies from the State of Florida, Bureau of Justice Assistance to Nassau County for the Local Law Enforcement Block Grant.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2003/2004 budget year for the Fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the <u>8th</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2004 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statues Chapter 129.06(2)(d) is adopted:

REVENUE		
16038521-331209	Dept of Justice Grant DOJ 2003-LB-BX-1036	\$ 73,752.00
16038521-381130	Transfer In – Law Enforcement	\$ 8,195.00
APPROPRIATION		
16038521-551000	Office Supplies	\$ 31,560.00
16038582-591910	Transfer To Sheriff	\$ 50,388.00

ADOPTED this <u>8th</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2004.

A-Variant

ATTES